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Date October 2, 2024 

Name Sadadsaralingham Nagamany 

Licensure Status 
at Time of 
Incident 

Unlicensed 

Administrative 
Action 

Conviction (After Trial in Absentia) 

Location Belleville 

Regulation 
Description 

1. Did operate an electrical contracting business without being the holder 
of an electrical contractor license, contrary to section 3 of Ontario 
Regulation 570/05, and did thereby commit an offence contrary to 
section 113.20(1)(a) of the Electricity Act;  
 
Sadadsaralingham Nagamany was convicted and sentenced to a fine 
of $6,000.00 
 

2. Did fail to file with ESA a Notification of Work for an electrical 
installation, as required by the provisions of Rule 2-004(1) of the 
Ontario Electrical Safety Code, adopted by reference in Ontario 
Regulation 164/99, as amended, and did thereby commit an offence 
contrary to section 113(12)(b) of the Electricity Act 
 
Sadadsaralingham Nagamany was convicted and sentenced to a fine 
of $3,000.00 
 

3. Did install electrical equipment with insufficient guarding to adequately 
provide for the safety of persons, property, and the protection of the 
electrical equipment, contrary to Rule 2-200 of the Ontario Electrical 
Safety Code, adopted by reference in Ontario Regulation 164/99, and 
did thereby commit an offence contrary to s.113(12)(b) of the 
Electricity Act. 
 
Sadadsaralingham Nagamany was convicted and fined $6,000.00 

Description of 
Contravention 

Between December 1, 2021 and January 31, 2022, Sadadsaralingham 
Nagamany (“Nagamany”) completed extensive electrical work at a 
residential property in Belleville.   
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Nagamany was not a licensed electrical contractor at the time the work 
was completed.  He did not obtain a Notification of Work prior to 
commencing the electrical work.  Moreover, the electrical work performed 
by Nagamany contained several defects, two of which were considered 
hazardous such that the safety of persons and/or property was put at risk.    

Additional 
Information 

Nagamany was given 15 days to pay all fines. 

 


